Bill Number: 24-065 Ordinance Number: 4074

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING DUPLICATE BILL NUMBERS AND ORDINANCE NUMBERS IN PREVIOUSLY ENACTED ORDINANCES

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

SECTION 1. It has been reported to the Board of Aldermen that, in 2022, 2023, and 2024, several bill numbers and ordinance numbers were inadvertently duplicated within the City's legislative record. Therefore, the Board of Aldermen determines it is necessary to amend the duplicated numbers, to provide unique identifiers for each ordinance within the City's legislative record.

SECTION 2. The proposed amendments to the legislative record are as follows:

Date	Assigned Bill #	Assigned Ordinance #	Ordinance Title	Amended Bill #	Amended Ordinance
12/06/2022	(Duplicate)	3931	Second Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid Agreement (Project No. AIR 206-057B-1)	22-120.01	N/A
12/06/2022	22-121 (Duplicate)	3932 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Approving a Lease Agreement with Blue Star Families	22-121.01	3932.01
12/06/2022	22-122 (Duplicate)	3933 (Duplicate)	An ordinance Amending Ordinance Number 3435 and Extending the Maturity Date of the Not to Exceed \$22,000,000 Principal Amount of Special Obligation Bond Series 2019, of the city of St. Robert, Missouri; and Authorizing Certain Other Documents and Actions in Connection Therewith	22-122.01	<u>3933.01</u>
12/06/2022	22-123 (Duplicate)	3934 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Adoption, Enforcement, and Utilization of the 2023 Budget for the City of St. Robert	22-123.01	3934.01
12/06/2022	22-124 (Duplicate)	3935 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Amending City of St. Robert's Manning Chart	22-124.01	<u>3935.01</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING DUPLICATE BILL NUMBER AND ORDINANCE NUMBERS IN PREVIOUSLY ENACTED ORDINANCES

Date	Assigned Bill #	Assigned Ordinance	Ordinance Title	Amended Bill #	Amended Ordinance#
12/06/2022	22-125 (Duplicate)	3936 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Establishing Compensation for the Appointed Position of City Administrator	22-125.01	<u>3936.01</u>
12/06/2022	22-126 (Duplicate)	3937 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Establishing Compensation for the Appointed Position of Assistant City Administrator	22-126.01	3937.01
12/06/2022	22-127	3938 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Passage, Enforcement, and Utilization of a Revised 2022 Budget for the City of St. Robert	N/A	3938.01
01/24/2023	23-003	3933 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Purchase of a 2006 Kenworth T800 Dump Truck	N/A	3933.02
1/24/2023	23-004	(Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Acceptance of Stone Court and Neuman Court in Stone Edge Subdivision as Public City Streets	N/A	3934.02
1/24/2023	23-005	3935 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Modifying the Existing Rental Lease Agreement Between the City of St. Robert and J.E. Dunn Construction	N/A	3935.02
02/23/2023	23-006	3936 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Intergovernmental Agreement with Pulaski County, Missouri for the Acquisition, Implementation, and Maintenance of a Hyper Reach Mass Notification System	N/A	3636.02

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING DUPLICATE BILL NUMBER AND ORDINANCE NUMBERS IN PREVIOUSLY ENACTED ORDINANCES

Date	Assigned Bill #	Assigned Ordinance	Ordinance Title	Amended Bill #	Amended Ordinance#
02/23/2023		3937 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Chief of Police of the City of St. Robert to Apply to the Traffic and Highway Safety Division of the Missouri Department of Transportation for a DWI Enforcement Grant	N/A	3937.02
02/23/2023	23-008	3938 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Chief of Police of the City of St. Robert to Apply to the Traffic and Highway Safety Division of the Missouri Department of Transportation for a Hazardous Moving Violation Grant	N/A	3938.02
02/23/2023	23-009	3939 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing the Execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement for Counsel Representation to Release Dogs from the City Animal Shelter	N/A	3939.01
02/23/2023	23-010	3940 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Increasing the Mayor's Spending Limit Regarding the Mayor's Authorization to Purchase four (4) Trucks	N/A	3940.01
03/26/2024	24-028 (Duplicate)		An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Joint Use Agreement for Municipal Use of Forney Army Airfield on the Fort Leonard Wood Military Installation, Between the City of Waynesville, City of St. Robert, and the United States	24-028.01	4038.01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING DUPLICATE BILL NUMBER AND ORDINANCE NUMBERS IN PREVIOUSLY ENACTED ORDINANCES

Date	Assigned Bill #	Assigned Ordinance #	Ordinance Title	Amended Bill #	Amended Ordinance#
07/09/2024	24-060	4069 (Duplicate)	An Ordinance Authorizing an Agreement for Monthly Payment on Account at the City of St. Robert Transfer Station	N/A	4069.01

- SECTION 3. Amending the bill numbers and ordinance numbers, as set out above, is in the best interest of the City of St. Robert. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert approves and adopts the amended bill numbers and ordinance numbers and directs that the amended numbers for the above referenced ordinances be implemented in the City of St. Robert's legislative record.
- SECTION 4. The amended bill numbers and ordinance numbers approved herein shall replace and supersede any previously assigned bill numbers and ordinance numbers regarding each of the above ordinances within the City of St. Robert's legislative record.
- **SECTION 5.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON AUGUST 13, 2024.

Mayor

•